Consultant Mundo presented the renewal contract to the Board.  The Board discussed the 
contract renewal.  It was noted that there was no proposed increase in fee.  Kyle Miller moved 
to approve the renewal contract for Mundo and Associates consultant services to the EDC for 
FY2020-2021 total amount $36,000 (Thirty Six Thousand Dollars and no cents) paid in 12 
monthly payments of $3,000 (Three Thousand Dollars and no cents).  Steve Meadows 
seconded the motion.  The motion was unanimously approved.    

11.  Update on parkland acquisition. 

Chad Hanson updated the Board that the Lorena United Methodist Church was continuing